
ROUND 1 (South African Teams ONLY)
Saturday 15 February Cheetahs v Lions Free State Stadium, Bloemfontein 17:05 15:05 Sun 16 Feb 4:05 Sun 16 Feb 2:05 Sat 15 Feb 17:05 #CHEvLIO
Saturday 15 February Sharks v Bulls Growthpoint Kings Park, Durban 19:10 17:10 Sun 16 Feb 6:10 Sun 16 Feb 4:10 Sat 15 Feb 19:10 #SHAvBUL
BYE: STORMERS

Friday 21 February Crusaders v Chiefs AMI Stadium, Addington, Christchurch 19:35 6:35 Fri 21 Feb 19:35 Fri 21 Feb 17:35 Fri 21 Feb 8:35 #CRUvCHI
Friday 21 February Cheetahs v Bulls Free State Stadium, Bloemfontein 19:10 17:10 Sat 22 Feb 6:10 Sat 22 Feb 4:10 Fri 21 Feb 19:10 #CHEvBUL
Saturday 22 February Highlanders v Blues Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin 19:35 6:35 Sat 22 Feb 19:35 Sat 22 Feb 17:35 Fri 22 Feb 8:35 #HIGvBLU
Saturday 22 February Brumbies v Reds Canberra Stadium, Canberra 19:40 8:40 Sat 22 Feb 21:40 Sat 22 Feb 19:40 Sat 22 Feb 10:40 #BRUvRED
Saturday 22 February Sharks v Hurricanes Growthpoint Kings Park, Durban 17:05 15:05 Sun 23 Feb 4:05 Sun 23 Feb 2:05 Sat 22 Feb 17:05 #SHAvHUR
Saturday 22 February Lions v Stormers Ellis Park, Johannesburg 19:10 17:10 Sun 23 Feb 6:10 Sun 23 Feb 4:10 Sat 22 Feb 19:10 #LIOvSTO
Sunday 23 February Waratahs v Force Allianz Stadium, Sydney 16:05 5:05 Sun 23 Feb 18:05 Sun 23 Feb 16:05 Sun 23 Feb 7:05 #WARvFOR

Friday 28 February Blues v Crusaders Eden Park, Auckland 19:35 6:35 Fri 28 Feb 19:35 Fri 28 Feb 17:35 Fri 28 Feb 8:35 #BLUvCRU
Friday 28 February Rebels v Cheetahs AAMI Park, Melbourne 19:40 8:40 Fri 28 Feb 21:40 Fri 28 Feb 19:40 Fri 28 Feb 10:40 #REBvCHE
Friday 28 February Stormers v Hurricanes DHL Newlands, Cape Town 19:10 17:10 Sat  1 Mar 6:10 Sat 1 Mar 4:10 Fri 28 Feb 19:10 #STOvHUR
Saturday 1 March Chiefs v Highlanders Venue TBC 19:35 6:35 Sat 1 Mar 19:35 Sat 1 Mar 17:35 Sat 1 Mar 8:35 #CHIvHIG
Saturday 1 March Waratahs v Reds ANZ Stadium, Sydney 19:40 8:40 Sat 1 Mar 21:40 Sat 1 Mar 19:40 Sat 1 Mar 10:40 #WARvRED
Saturday 1 March Force v Brumbies NIB Stadium, Perth 19:00 11:00 Sun 2 Mar 00:00 Sat 1 Mar 22:00 Sat 1 Mar 13:00 #FORvBRU
Saturday 1 March Bulls v Lions Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria 17:05 15:05 Sun 2 Mar 4:05 Sun 2 Mar 2:05 Sat 1 Mar 17:05 #BULvLIO

Friday 7 March Hurricanes v Brumbies Venue TBC 19:35 6:35 Fri 7 Mar 19:35 Fri 7 Mar 17:35 Fri 7 Mar 8:35 #HURvBRU
Friday 7 March Reds v Cheetahs Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane 18:40 8:40 Fri 7 Mar 21:40 Fri 7 Mar 19:40 Fri 7 Mar 10:40 #REDvCHE
Saturday 8 March Crusaders v Stormers AMI Stadium, Addington, Christchurch 19:35 6:35 Sat 8 Mar 19:35 Sat 8 Mar 17:35 Sat 8 Mar 8:35 #CRUvSTO
Saturday 8 March Force v Rebels NIB Stadium, Perth 16:40 8:40 Sat 8 Mar 21:40 Sat 8 Mar 19:40 Sat 8 Mar 10:40 #FORvREB
Saturday 8 March Bulls v Blues Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria 17:05 15:05 Sun 9 Mar 4:05 Sun 9 Mar 2:05 Sat 8 Mar 17:05 #BULvBLU
Saturday 8 March Sharks v Lions Growthpoint Kings Park, Durban 19:10 17:10 Sun 9 Mar 6:10 Sun 9 Mar 4:10 Sat 8 Mar 19:10 #SHAvLIO

Friday 14 March Chiefs v Stormers Venue TBC 19:35 6:35 Fri 14 Mar 19:35 Fri 14 Mar 17:35 Fri 14 Mar 8:35 #CHIvSTO
Friday 14 March Rebels v Crusaders AAMI Park, Melbourne 19:40 8:40 Fri 14 Mar 21:40 Fri 14 Mar 19:40 Fri 14 Mar 10:40 #REBvCRU
Saturday 15 March Hurricanes v Cheetahs Venue TBC 16:35 3:35 Sat 15 Mar 16:35 Sat 15 Mar 14:35 Sat 15 Mar 5:35 #HURvCHE
Saturday 15 March Highlanders v Force Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin 19:35 6:35 Sat 15 Mar 19:35 Sat 15 Mar 17:35 Sat 15 Mar 8:35 #HIGvFOR
Saturday 15 March Brumbies v Waratahs Canberra Stadium, Canberra 19:40 8:40 Sat 15 Mar 21:40 Sat 15 Mar 19:40 Sat 15 Mar 10:40 #BRUvWAR
Saturday 15 March Lions v Blues Ellis Park, Johannesburg 15:00 13:00 Sun 16 Mar 2:00 Sun 16 Mar 0:00 Sat 15 Mar 15:00 #LIOvBLU
Saturday 15 March Sharks v Reds Growthpoint Kings Park, Durban 17:05 15:05 Sun 16 Mar 4:05 Sun 16 Mar 2:05 Sat 15 Mar 17:05 #SHAvRED

BYE: REBELS
ROUND 3

BYE: SHARKS
ROUND 4

2014 SUPER RUGBY SCHEDULE (as at 4 October 2013)

DAY & DATE MATCH Kick Off 
(Local)

Kick Off
New Zealand

Kick Off Australia 
(NSW/ACT)Home Venue Kick Off 

(GMT)
Kick Off

South Africa Hashtag

BYES: CHIEFS, HIGHLANDERS, WARATAHS
ROUND  5

ROUND 2

BYE: BULLS



Friday 21 March Highlanders v Hurricanes Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin 19:35 6:35 Fri 21 Mar 19:35 Fri 21 Mar 17:35 Fri 21 Mar 8:35 #HIGvHUR
Friday 21 March Waratahs v Rebels Allianz Stadium, Sydney 19:40 8:40 Fri 21 Mar 21:40 Fri 21 Mar 19:40 Fri 21 Mar 10:40 #WARvREB
Saturday 22 March Blues v Cheetahs Eden Park, Auckland 19:35 6:35 Sat 22 Mar 19:35 Sat 22 Mar 17:35 Sat 22 Mar 8:35 #BLUvCHE
Saturday 22 March Brumbies v Stormers Canberra Stadium, Canberra 19:40 8:40 Sat 22 Mar 21:40 Sat 22 Mar 19:40 Sat 22 Mar 10:40 #BRUvSTO
Saturday 22 March Force v Chiefs NIB Stadium, Perth 19:00 11:00 Sun 23 Mar 00:00 Sat 22 Mar 22:00 Sat 22 Mar 13:00 #FORvCHI
Saturday 22 March Lions v Reds Ellis Park, Johannesburg 17:05 15:05 Sun 23 Mar 4:05 Sun 23 Mar 2:05 Sat 22 Mar 17:05 #LIOvRED
Saturday 22 March Bulls v Sharks Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria 19:10 17:10 Sun 23 Mar 6:10 Sun 23 Mar 4:10 Sat 22 Mar 19:10 #BULvSHA

Friday 28 March Crusaders v Hurricanes AMI Stadium, Addington, Christchurch 19:35 6:35 Fri 28 Mar 19:35 Fri 28 Mar 17:35 Fri 28 Mar 8:35 #CRUvHUR
Friday 28 March Rebels v Brumbies AAMI Park, Melbourne 19:40 8:40 Fri 28 Mar 21:40 Fri 28 Mar 19:40 Fri 28 Mar 10:40 #REBvBRU
Saturday 29 March Blues v Highlanders Eden Park, Auckland 19:35 6:35 Sat 29 Mar 19:35 Sat 29 Mar 17:35 Sat 29 Mar 8:35 #BLUvHIG
Saturday 29 March Reds v Stormers Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane 18:40 8:40 Sat 29 Mar 21:40 Sat 29 Mar 19:40 Sat 29 Mar 10:40 #REDvSTO
Saturday 29 March Bulls v Chiefs Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria 15:00 13:00 Sun 30 Mar 2:00 Sun 30 Mar 0:00 Sat 29 Mar 15:00 #BULvCHI
Saturday 29 March Sharks v Waratahs Growthpoint Kings Park, Durban 17:05 15:05 Sun 30 Mar 4:05 Sun 30 Mar 2:05 Sat 29 Mar 17:05 #SHAvWAR

Friday 4 April Highlanders v Rebels Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin 19:35 6:35 Fri 4 Apr 19:35 Fri 4 Apr 17:35 Fri 4 Apr 8:35 #HIGvREB
Friday 4 April Brumbies v Blues Canberra Stadium, Canberra 19:40 8:40 Fri 4 Apr 21:40 Fri 4 Apr 19:40 Fri 4 Apr 10:40 #BRUvBLU
Saturday 5 April Hurricanes v Bulls Venue TBC 19:35 6:35 Sat 5 Apr 19:35 Sat 5 Apr 17:35 Sat 5 Apr 8:35 #HURvBUL
Saturday 5 April Reds v Force Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane 18:40 8:40 Sat 5 Apr 19:40 Sat 5 Apr 19:40 Sat 5 Apr 10:40 #REDvFOR
Saturday 5 April Cheetahs v Chiefs Free State Stadium, Bloemfontein 15:00 13:00 Sun 6 Apr 2:00 Sun 6 Apr 0:00 Sat 5 Apr 15:00 #CHEvCHI
Saturday 5 April Lions v Crusaders Ellis Park, Johannesburg 17:05 15:05 Sun 6 Apr 3:05 Sun 6 Apr 2:05 Sat 5 Apr 17:05 #LIOvCRU
Saturday 5 April Stormers v Waratahs DHL Newlands, Cape Town 19:10 17:10 Sun 6 Apr 5:10 Sun 6 Apr 3:10 Sat 5 Apr 19:10 #STOvWAR

Friday 11 April Highlanders v Bulls Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin 19:35 7:35 Fri 11 Apr 19:35 Fri 11 Apr 17:35 Fri 11 Apr 9:35 #HIGvBUL
Friday 11 April Reds v Brumbies Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane 19:40 9:40 Fri 11 Apr 21:40 Fri 11 Apr 19:40 Fri 11 Apr 11:40 #REDvBRU
Saturday 12 April Chiefs v Rebels Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Sat 12 Apr 19:35 Sat 12 Apr 17:35 Sat 12 Apr 9:35 #CHIvREB
Saturday 12 April Force v Waratahs NIB Stadium, Perth 17:40 9:40 Sat 12 Apr 21:40 Sat 12 Apr 19:40 Sat 12 Apr 11:40 #FORvWAR
Saturday 12 April Cheetahs v Crusaders Free State Stadium, Bloemfontein 17:05 15:05 Sun 13 Apr 3:05 Sun 13 Apr 1:05 Sat 12 Apr 17:05 #CHEvCRU
Saturday 12 April Lions v Sharks Ellis Park, Johannesburg 19:10 17:10 Sun 13 Apr 5:10 Sun 13 Apr 3:10 Sat 12 Apr 19:10 #LIOvSHA

Friday 18 April Hurricanes v Blues Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Fri 18 Apr 19:35 Fri 18 Apr 17:35 Fri 18 Apr 9:35 #HURvBLU
Friday 18 April Rebels v Force AAMI Park, Melbourne 19:40 9:40 Fri 18 Apr 21:40 Fri 18 Apr 19:40 Fri 18 Apr 11:40 #REBvFOR
Saturday 19 April Chiefs v Crusaders Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Sat 19 Apr 19:35 Sat 19 Apr 17:35 Sat 19 Apr 9:35 #CHIvCRU
Saturday 19 April Waratahs v Bulls Allianz Stadium, Sydney 19:40 9:40 Sat 19 Apr 21:40 Sat 19 Apr 19:40 Sat 19 Apr 11:40 #WARvBUL
Saturday 19 April Sharks v Cheetahs Growthpoint Kings Park, Durban 15:00 13:00 Sun 20 Apr 1:00 Sat 19 Apr 11:00 Sat 19 Apr 15:00 #SHAvCHE
Saturday 19 April Stormers v Lions DHL Newlands, Cape Town 17:05 15:05 Sun 20 Apr 3:05 Sun 20 Apr 1:05 Sat 19 Apr 17:05 #STOvLIO

BYES: BLUES, HURRICANES, STORMERS

BYES: BRUMBIES, HIGHLANDERS, REDS

ROUND 10 (Easter)

ROUND 7 

ROUND 9

BYES: CHEETAHS, FORCE, LIONS
ROUND 8 (Daylight savings finished Australia and New Zealand)

BYE: SHARKS

ROUND 6   

BYE: CRUSADERS



Friday 25 April Blues v Waratahs Eden Park, Auckland 17:35 5:35 Fri 25 Apr 17:35 Fri 25 Apr 15:35 Fri 25 Apr 7:35 #BLUvWAR
Friday 25 April Brumbies v Chiefs Canberra Stadium, Canberra 17:40 7:40 Fri 25 Apr 19:40 Fri 25 Apr 17:40 Fri 25 Apr 9:40 #BRUvCHI
Friday 25 April Sharks v Highlanders Growthpoint Kings Park, Durban 19:10 17:10 Sat 26 Apr 5:10 Sat 26 Apr 3:10 Fri 25 Apr 19:10 #SHAvHIG
Saturday 26 April Hurricanes v Reds Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Sat 26 Apr 19:35 Sat 26 Apr 17:35 Sat 26 Apr 9:35 #HURvRED
Saturday 26 April Force v Bulls NIB Stadium, Perth 17:40 9:40 Sat 26 Apr 21:40 Sat 26 Apr 19:40 Sat 26 Apr 11:40 #FORvBUL
Saturday 26 April Cheetahs v Stormers Free State Stadium, Bloemfontein 17:05 15:05 Sun 27 Apr 3:05 Sun 27 Apr 1:05 Sat 26 Apr 17:05 #CHEvSTO

Friday 2 May Blues v Reds Eden Park, Auckland 19:35 7:35 Fri 2 May 19:35 Fri 2 May 17:35 Fri 2 May 9:35 #BLUvRED
Friday 2 May Rebels v Sharks AAMI Park, Melbourne 19:40 9:40 Fri 2 May 21:40 Fri 2 May 19:40 Fri 2 May 11:40 #REBvSHA
Saturday 3 May Crusaders v Brumbies AMI Stadium, Addington, Christchurch 16:35 4:35 Sat 3 May 16:35 Sat 3 May 14:35 Sat 3 May 6:35 #CRUvBRU
Saturday 3 May Chiefs v Lions Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Sat 3 May 19:35 Sat 3 May 17:35 Sat 3 May 9:35 #CHIvLIO
Saturday 3 May Waratahs v Hurricanes Allianz Stadium, Sydney 19:40 9:40 Sat 3 May 21:40 Sat 3 May 19:40 Sat 3 May 11:40 #WARvHUR
Saturday 3 May Stormers v Highlanders DHL Newlands, Cape Town 15:00 13:00 Sun 4 May 1:00 Sat 3 May 11:00 Sat 3 May 15:00 #STOvHIG
Saturday 3 May Bulls v Cheetahs Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria 17:05 15:05 Sun 4 May 3:05 Sun 4 May 1:05 Sat 3 May 17:05 #BULvCHE

Friday 9 May Chiefs v Blues Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Fri 9 May 19:35 Fri 9 May 17:35 Fri 9 May 9:35 #CHIvBLU
Friday 9 May Rebels v Hurricanes AAMI Park, Melbourne 19:40 9:40 Fri 9 May 21:40 Fri 9 May 19:40 Fri 9 May 11:40 #REBvHUR
Saturday 10 May Highlanders v Lions Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin 19:35 7:35 Sat 10 May 19:35 Sat 10 May 17:35 Sat 10 May 9:35 #HIGvLIO
Saturday 10 May Brumbies v Sharks Canberra Stadium, Canberra 19:40 9:40 Sat 10 May 21:40 Sat 10 May 19:40 Sat 10 May 11:40 #BRUvSHA
Saturday 10 May Cheetahs v Force Free State Stadium, Bloemfontein 17:05 15:05 Sun 11 May 3:05 Sun 11 May 1:05 Sat 10 May 17:05 #CHEvFOR
Saturday 10 May Bulls v Stormers Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria 19:10 17:10 Sun 11 May 5:10 Sun 11 May 3:10 Sat 10 May 19:10 #BULvSTO
Sunday 11 May Reds v Crusaders Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane 16:05 6:05 Sun 11 May 18:05 Sun 11 May 16:05 Sun 11 May 8:05 #REDvCRU

Friday 16 May Hurricanes v Highlanders Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Fri 16 May 19:35 Fri 16 May 17:35 Fri 16 May 9:35 #HURvHIG
Saturday 17 May Crusaders v Sharks AMI Stadium, Addington, Christchurch 19:35 7:35 Sat 17 May 19:35 Sat 17 May 17:35 Sat 17 May 9:35 #CRUvSHA
Saturday 17 May Reds v Rebels Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane 19:40 9:40 Sat 17 May 21:40 Sat 17 May 19:40 Sat 17 May 11:40 #REDvREB
Saturday 17 May Stormers v Force DHL Newlands, Cape Town 17:05 15:05 Sun 18 May 3:05 Sun 18 May 1:05 Sat 17 May 17:05 #STOvFOR
Saturday 17 May Cheetahs v Brumbies Free State Stadium, Bloemfontein 19:10 17:10 Sun 18 May 5:10 Sun 18 May 3:10 Sat 17 May 19:10 #CHEvBRU
Sunday 18 May Waratahs v Lions Allianz Stadium, Sydney 16:05 6:05 Sun 18 May 18:05 Sun 18 May 16:05 Sun 18 May 8:05 #WARvLIO

Friday 23 May Blues v Sharks North Harbour Stadium, Albany 19:35 7:35 Fri 23 May 19:35 Fri 23 May 17:35 Fri 23 May 9:35 #BLUvSHA
Friday 23 May Rebels v Waratahs AAMI Park, Melbourne 19:40 9:40 Fri 23 May 21:40 Fri 23 May 19:40 Fri 23 May 11:40 #REBvWAR
Saturday 24 May Highlanders v Crusaders Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin 17:35 5:35 Sat 24 May 17:35 Sat 24 May 15:35 Sat 24 May 7:35 #HIGvCRU
Saturday 24 May Hurricanes v Chiefs Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Sat 24 May 19:35 Sat 24 May 17:35 Sat 24 May 9:35 #HURvCHI
Saturday 24 May Force v Lions NIB Stadium, Perth 17:40 9:40 Sat 24 May 21:40 Sat 24 May 19:40 Sat 24 May 11:40 #FORvLIO
Saturday 24 May Stormers v Cheetahs DHL Newlands, Cape Town 17:05 15:05 Sun 25 May 3:05 Sun 25 May 1:05 Sat 24 May 17:05 #STOvCHE
Saturday 24 May Bulls v Brumbies Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria 19:10 17:10 Sun 25 May 5:10 Sun 25 May 3:10 Sat 24 May 19:10 #BULvBRU

ROUND 13

ROUND 14

ROUND 15

BYES: CRUSADERS, LIONS, REBELS

BYES: BLUES, BULLS, CHIEFS

BYE: REDS

ROUND 11

ROUND 12

BYE: FORCE

BYE: WARATAHS



Friday 30 May Crusaders v Force AMI Stadium, Addington, Christchurch 19:35 7:35 Fri 30 May 19:35 Fri 30 May 17:35 Fri 30 May 9:35 #CRUvFOR
Friday 30 May Reds v Highlanders Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane 19:40 9:40 Fri 30 May 21:40 Fri 30 May 19:40 Fri 30 May 11:40 #REDvHIG
Saturday 31 May Chiefs v Waratahs Venue TBC 16:35 4:35 Sat 31 May 16:35 Sat 31 May 14:35 Sat 31 May 6:35 #CHIvWAR
Saturday 31 May Blues v Hurricanes Eden Park, Auckland 19:35 7:35 Sat 31 May 19:35 Sat 31 May 17:35 Sat 31 May 9:35 #BLUvHUR
Saturday 31 May Brumbies v Rebels Canberra Stadium, Canberra 19:40 9:40 Sat 31 May 21:40 Sat 31 May 19:40 Sat 31 May 11:40 #BRUvREB
Saturday 31 May Lions v Bulls Ellis Park, Johannesburg 17:05 15:05 Sun 1 Jun 3:05 Sun 1 Jun 1:05 Sat 1 Jun 17:05 #LIOvBUL
Saturday 31 May Sharks v Stormers Growthpoint Kings Park, Durban 19:10 17:10 Sun 1 Jun 5:10 Sun 1 Jun 3:10 Sat 1 Jun 19:10 #SHAvSTO

Friday 27 June Highlanders v Chiefs Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin 19:35 7:35 Fri 27 Jun 19:35 Fri 27 Jun 17:35 Fri 27 Jun 9:35 #HIGvCHI
Friday 27 June Rebels v Reds AAMI Park, Melbourne 19:40 9:40 Fri 27 Jun 21:40 Fri 27 Jun 19:40 Fri 27 Jun 11:40 #REBvRED
Saturday 28 June Hurricanes v Crusaders Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Sat 28 Jun 19:35 Sat 28 Jun 17:35 Sat 28 Jun 9:35 #HURvCRU
Saturday 28 June Waratahs v Brumbies ANZ Stadium, Sydney 19:40 9:40 Sat 28 Jun 21:40 Sat 28 Jun 19:40 Sat 28 Jun 11:40 #WARvBRU
Saturday 28 June Force v Blues NIB Stadium, Perth 19:45 11:45 Sat 28 Jun 23:45 Sat 28 Jun 21:45 Sat 28 Jun 13:45 #FORvBLU

Friday 4 July Chiefs v Hurricanes Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Fri 4 Jul 19:35 Fri 4 Jul 17:35 Fri 4 Jul 9:35 #CHIvHUR
Friday 4 July Lions v Rebels Ellis Park, Johannesburg 19:10 17:10 Sat 5 Jul 5:10 Sat 5 Jul 3:10 Fri 4 Jul 19:10 #LIOvREB
Saturday 5 July Crusaders v Blues AMI Stadium, Addington, Christchurch 19:35 7:35 Sat 5 Jul 19:35 Sat 5 Jul 17:35 Sat 5 Jul 9:35 #CRUvBLU
Saturday 5 July Force v Reds NIB Stadium, Perth 17:40 9:40 Sat 5 Jul 21:40 Sat 5 Jul 19:40 Sat 5 Jul 11:40 #FORvRED
Saturday 5 July Stormers v Bulls DHL Newlands, Cape Town 17:05 15:05 Sun 6 Jul 3:05 Sun 6 Jul 1:05 Sat 5 Jul 17:05 #STOvBUL
Saturday 5 July Cheetahs v Sharks Free State Stadium, Bloemfontein 19:10 17:10 Sun 6 Jul 5:10 Sun 6 Jul 3:10 Sat 5 Jul 19:10 #CHEvSHA
Sunday 6 July Waratahs v Highlanders Allianz Stadium, Sydney 16:05 6:05 Sun 6 Jul 18:05 Sun 6 Jul 16:05 Sun 6 Jul 8:05 #WARvHIG
BYE: BRUMBIES

Friday 11 July Blues v Chiefs Eden Park, Auckland 19:35 7:35 Fri 11 Jul 19:35 Fri 11 Jul 17:35 Fri 11 Jul 9:35 #BLUvCHI
Friday 11 July Brumbies v Force Canberra Stadium, Canberra 19:40 9:40 Fri 11 Jul 21:40 Fri 11 Jul 19:40 Fri 11 Jul 11:40 #BRUvFOR
Friday 11 July Bulls v Rebels Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria 19:10 17:10 Sat 12 Jul 5:10 Sat 12 Jul 3:10 Fri 11 Jul 19:10 #BULvREB
Saturday 12 July Crusaders v Highlanders AMI Stadium, Addington, Christchurch 19:35 7:35 Sat 12 Jul 19:35 Sat 12 Jul 17:35 Sat 12 Jul 9:35 #CRUvHIG
Saturday 12 July Reds v Waratahs Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane 19:40 9:40 Sat 12 Jul 21:40 Sat 12 Jul 19:40 Sat 12 Jul 11:40 #REDvWAR
Saturday 12 July Lions v Cheetahs Ellis Park, Johannesburg 17:05 15:05 Sun 13 Jul 3:05 Sun 13 Jul 1:05 Sat 12 Jul 17:05 #LIOvCHE
Saturday 12 July Stormers v Sharks DHL Newlands, Cape Town 19:10 17:10 Sun 13 Jul 5:10 Sun 13 Jul 3:10 Sat 12 Jul 19:10 #STOvSHA
BYE: HURRICANES

Friday 18 July
Saturday 19 July

Friday 25 July
Saturday 26 July

Saturday 2 August

ROUND 16

Super Rugby Final

ROUND 18 

ROUND 17 (Australian and New Zealand Teams ONLY)

ROUND 19 

Super Rugby Qualifiers

Super Rugby Semi Finals 

BYE: CHEETAHS


